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SECTION 1

INTRODUCTION

1 .  S c o p e

T h i s m a n u a l l i s t s and a u t h o r i z e s s p a r e s  a n d  r e p a i r  p a r t s ;  s p e c i a l
t o o l s ; s p e c i a l t e s t , m e a s u r e m e n t , a n d  d i a g n o s t i c  e q u i p m e n t  ( T M D E ) ;
and o t h e r s p e c i a l s u p p o r t e q u i p m e n t r e q u i r e d f o r p e r f o r m a n c e  o f
o r g a n i z a t i o n a l m a i n t e n a n c e  o f t h e A N / P R C - 7 7 .  I t
r e q u i s i t i o n i n g , i s s u e , a n d  d i s p o s i t i o n o f  s p a r e s ,
s p e c i a l t o o l s  a s i n d i c a t e d b y t h e s o u r c e ,
recoverabi l i ty  (SMR)  codes .

2 .  G e n e r a l

a u t h o r i z e s
r e p a i r  p a r t s
m a i n t e n a n c e

T h i s R e p a i r P a r t s and S p e c i a l T o o l s L i s t i s  d i v i d e d i n t o
f o l l o w i n g  s e c t i o n s :

t h e
a n d
a n d

t h e

a . S e c t i o n  I I . R e p a i r P a r t s  L i s t . A  l i s t  o f  s p a r e s  a n d  r e p a i r
p a r t s a u t h o r i z e d b y t h i s R P S T L  f o r use in t h e  p e r f o r m a n c e  o f
m a i n t e n a n c e . T h e  l i s t  a l s o  i n c l u d e s  p a r t s  w h i c h  m u s t  b e  r e m o v e d  f o r
r e p l a c e m e n t  o f t h e a u t h o r i z e d p a r t s . P a r t s  l i s t  a r e  c o m p o s e d  o f
f u n c t i o n a l g r o u p s i n  a s c e n d i n g  i t e m  n u m b e r  s e q u e n c e . F i g u r e  n u m b e r s
a r e  l i s t e d  d i r e c t l y  b e n e a t h  t h e  g r o u p  h e a d e r .

b. S e c t i o n  I I I . S p e c i a l  T o o l s  L i s t . N o t  a p p l i c a b l e .

S e c t i o n  I V . C r o s s - R e f e r e n c e I n d e x e s . A  l i s t , i n  N a t i o n a l
i t e m  i d e n t i f i c a t i o n number (NIIN) s e q u e n c e . o f  a l l  N a t i o n a l  s t o c k
numbered i t e m s a p p e a r i n g  i n  t h e-  l i s t i n g r  f o l l o w e d  b y a  l i s t  i n
a l p h a m e r i c s e q u e n c e  o f a l l p a r t  n u m b e r s  a p p e a r i n g  i n  t h e  l i s t i n g s .
N a t i o n a l s t o c k n u m b e r s  a n d  p a r t  n u m b e r s  a r e  c r o s s - r e f e r e n c e d  t o  e a c h
i l l u s t r a t i o n f i g u r e  a n d i t e m n u m b e r  a p p e a r a n c e . T h e  f i g u r e  n u m b e r
and i t e m number i n d e x l i s t s f i g u r e and i t e m n u m b e r s  i n  n u m e r i c
s e q u e n c e a n d c r o s s - r e f e r e n c e s N a t i o n a l  s t o c k  n u m b e r ,  F e d e r a l  S u p p l y
C o d e  f o r  M a n u f a c t u r e r  a n d  p a r t  n u m b e r s .

3 .  E x p l a n a t i o n  o f  C o l u m n s  ( S e c t i o n  I I  a n d  I I I )

a . I t e m  N o . (Column (1) )  . I n d i c a t e s  t h e  n u m b e r  u s e d  t o  i d e n t i f y
i t e m s  c a l l e d  o u t  i n  t h e  i l l u s t r a t i o n .
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b . SMR C o d e (Column ( 2 ) ) . The s o u r c e , m a i n t e n a n c e , and
r e c o v e r a b i l i t y (SMR) c o d e is a f i v e - p o s i t i o n c o d e c o n t a i n i n g
s u p p l y / r e q u i s i t i o n i n g i n f o r m a t i o n ,  m a i n t e n a n c e  c a t e g o r y  a u t h o r i z a t i o n
c r i t e r i a , a n d d i s p o s i t i o n i n s t r u c t i o n ,  a s shown i n  t h e  f o l l o w i n g
b r e a k o u t :

H o w  y o u  g e t
i t e m .

a n 3 d  p o s i t i o n 4 t h  p o s i t i o n W h o  d e t e r m i n e s
d i s p o s i t i o n

Who can W h o  c a n  d o a c t i o n  o n  a n
i n s t a l l , c o m p l e t e u n s e r v i c e a b l e
r e p l a c e r e p a i r  ( s e e i t e m .
o r  u s e n o t e )  o n
t h e  i t e m . t h e  i t e m .

NOTE

C o m p l e t e  r e p a i r : M a i n t e n a n c e  c a p a c i t y ,
c a p a b i l i t y ,  a n d  a u t h o r i t y  t o  p e r f o r m  a l l
c o r r e c t i v e  m a i n t e n a n c e  t a s k s  o f  t h e “ r e p a i r "
f u n c t i o n  i n  a  u s e / u s e r  e n v i r o n m e n t  i n  o r d e r
t o  r e s t o r e  s e r v i c e a b i l i t y  t o  a  f a i l e d  i t e m .

( 1 )  S o u r c e  c o d e . T h e  s o u r c e  c o d e  t e l l s  y o u  h o w  t o  g e t  a n  i t e m
n e e d e d f o r  m a i n t e n a n c e ,  r e p a i r , o r  o v e r h a u l  o f  a n  e n d  i t e m / e q u i p m e n t .
E x p l a n a t i o n s  o f  s o u r c e  c o d e s  f o l l o w s :

C o d e E x p l a n a t i o n

S t o c k e d  i t e m s : u s e  t h e  a p p l i c a b l e  N S N
t o  r e q u e s t / r e q u i s i t i o n  i t e m s  w i t h  t h e s e
s o u r c e  c o d e s . T h e y  a r e  a u t h o r i z e d  t o
t h e  c a t e g o r y  i n d i c a t e d  b y  t h e  c o d e
e n t e r e d  i n  t h e  t h i r d  p o s i t i o n  o f  t h e
SMR code .

NOTE

I t e m s  c o d e d  P C  a r e  s u b j e c t  t o
d e t e r i o r a t i o n .

I t e m s  w i t h  t h e s e  c o d e s  a r e  n o t  t o  b e
r e q u e s t e d / r e q u i s i t i o n e d  i n d i v i d u a l l y .
T h e y  a r e  p a r t  o f  a  k i t  w h i c h  i s
a u t h o r i z e d  t o  t h e  m a i n t e n a n c e
c a t e g o r y  i n d i c a t e d  i n  t h e  t h i r d
p o s i t i o n  o f  t h e  S M R  c o d e . T h e  c o m p l e t e
k i t  m u s t  b e  r e q u e s t i o n e d  a n d  a p p l i e d .
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C o d e

MO -  M a d e  a t
Org/AVUM
c a t e g o r y

MF -  M a d e  a t
DS/AVIM
c a t e g o r y

MH - M a d e  a t  G S
c a t e g o r y

ML -  M a d e  a t
S p e c i a l i z e d
R e p a i r
A c t i v i t y
(SRA)

MD -  M a d e  a t
D e p o t

AO -  A s s e m b l e d
by  org /AVUM
c a t e g o r y

AF -  A s s e m b l e d
by DS/AVIM
c a t e g o r y

AH -  A s s e m b l e d
by GS
c a t e g o r y

AL -  A s s e m b l e d
by SRA

AD -  A s s e m b l e d
b y  D e p o t

C o d e

E x p l a n a t i o n

I t e m s  w i t h  t h e s e  c o d e s  a r e  n o t  t o  b e
requested/requisitioned individually.
T h e y  m u s t  b e  m a d e  f r o m  b u l k  m a t e r i a l
w h i c h  i s  i d e n t i f i e d  b y  t h e  p a r t  n u m b e r
i n  t h e  d e s c r i p t i o n  a n d  u s a b l e  o n  c o d e
( U O C )  c o l u m n  a n d  l i s t e d  i n  t h e  B u l k

M a t e r i a l  g r o u p  o f  t h e  r e p a i r  p a r t s  l i s t .
I f  t h e  i t e m  i s  a u t h o r i z e d  t o  y o u  b y  t h e
t h i r d  p o s i t i o n  c o d e  o f  t h e  S M R  c o d e ,
b u t  t h e  s o u r c e  c o d e  i n d i c a t e s  i t  i s
m a d e  a t  a  h i g h e r  c a t e g o r y ,  o r d e r  t h e
i t e m  f r o m  t h e  h i g h e r  c a t e g o r y  o f
m a i n t e n a n c e .

I t e m s  w i t h  t h e s e  c o d e s  a r e  n o t  t o  b e
requested/requisitioned individually.
T h e  p a r t s  t h a t  m a k e  u p  t h e  a s s e m b l e d
i t e m  m u s t  b e  r e q u i s i t i o n e d  o r  f a b r i c a t e d
a n d  a s s e m b l e d  a t  t h e  c a t e g o r y  o f
m a i n t e n a n c e  i n d i c a t e d  b y  t h e  s o u r c e
c o d e . I f  t h e  t h i r d  p o s i t i o n  c o d e  o f
t h e  S M R  c o d e  a u t h o r i z e s  y o u  t o  r e p l a c e
t h e  i t e m , b u t  t h e  s o u r c e  c o d e  i n d i c a t e s
t h e  i t e m  i s  a s s e m b l e d  a t  a  h i g h e r
c a t e g o r y ,  o r d e r  t h e  i t e m  f r o m  t h e
h i g h e r  c a t e g o r y  o f  m a i n t e n a n c e .

E x p l a n a t i o n

XA -  D o  n o t  r e q u i s i t i o n  a n  “ X A ”  c o d e d  i t e m . O r d e r  i t s  n e x t  h i g h e r
a s s e m b l y .

XB - I f  a n “ X B ”  i t e m  i s  n o t  a v a i l a b l e  f r o m  s a l v a g e ,  o r d e r  i t  u s i n g
t h e  F C S M  a n d  p a r t  n u m b e r  g i v e n .

XC - I n s t a l l a t i o n  d r a w i n g ,  d i a g r a m , i n s t r u c t i o n  s h e e t ,  f i e l d
s e r v i c e  d r a w i n g , t h a t  i s  i d e n t i f i e d  b y  m a n u f a c t u r e r ’ s  p a r t
n u m b e r .

XD -  I t e m  i s  n o t  s t o c k e d . O r d e r  a n “ X D ”  c o d e d  i t e m  t h r o u g h  n o r m a l
s u p p l y  c h a n n e l s  u s i n g  t h e  F S C M  a n d  p a r t  n u m b e r  g i v e n ,  i f  n o t
a v a i l a b l e .

NOTE

C a n n i b a l i z a t i o n  o r  c o n t r o l l e d  e x c h a n g e ,
w h e n  a u t h o r i z e d ,  m a y  b e  u s e d  a s  a  s o u r c e
o f  s u p p l y  f o r  i t e m s  w i t h  t h e  a b o v e  s o u r c e
c o d e s ,  e x c e p t  f o r  t h o s e  s o u r c e  c o d e d  " X A ”
o r  t h o s e  a i r c r a f t  s u p p o r t  i t e m s  r e s t r i c t e d
b y  r e q u i r e m e n t s  o f  A R 7 5 Ø - 1 .
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( 2 )  M a i n t e n a n c e  c o d e . M a i n t e n a n c e  c o d e s  t e l l  y o u  t h e  c a t e g o r y
o f m a i n t e n a n c e a u t h o r i z e d  t o U S E  a n d REPAIR s u p p o r t  i t e m s . The
m a i n t e n a n c e c o d e s a r e e n t e r e d i n  t h e  t h i r d  a n d  f o u r t h  p o s i t i o n s  o f
t h e  S M R  c o d e  a s  f o l l o w s :

(a.) T h e m a i n t e n a n c e c o d e e n t e r e d  i n t h e t h i r d  p o s i t i o n
t e l l s y o u t h e l o w e s t m a i n t e n a n c e c a t e g o r y a u t h o r i z e d t o  r e m o v e ,
r e p l a c e , and u s e  a n  i t e m . T h e  m a i n t e n a n c e  c o d e  e n t e r e d  i n  t h e  t h i r d
p o s i t i o n w i l l i n d i c a t e a u t h o r i z a t i o n  t o o n e o f t h e f o l l o w i n g
c a t e g o r i e s  o f  m a i n t e n a n c e ,

C o d e A p p l i c a t i o n / E x p l a n a t i o n

C - C r e w  o r  o p e r a t o r  m a i n t e n a n c e  d o n e  w i t h i n  o r g a n i z a t i o n a l  o r
a v i a t i o n  m a i n t e n a n c e .

O - O r g a n i z a t i o n a l  o r  a v i a t i o n  u n i t  c a t e g o r y  c a n  r e m o v e ,  r e p l a c e ,
a n d  u s e  t h e  i t e m .

F - D i r e c t  s u p p o r t  o r  a v i a t i o n  i n t e r m e d i a t e  c a t e g o r y  c a n  r e m o v e ,
r e p l a c e , a n d  u s e  t h e  i t e m .

H - G e n e r a l  s u p p o r t  c a t e g o r y  c a n  r e m o v e ,  r e p l a c e ,  a n d  u s e  t h e
i t e m .

L - S p e c i a l i z e d  r e p a i r  a c t i v i t y  c a n  r e m o v e ,  r e p l a c e ,  a n d  u s e
t h e  i t e m .

D - D e p o t  c a t e g o r y  c a n  r e m o v e ,  r e p l a c e ,  a n d  u s e  t h e  i t e m .

( b ) T h e m a i n t e n a n c e c o d e e n t e r e d  i n t h e  f o u r t h  p o s i t i o n
t e l l s w h e t h e r  o r n o t t h e  i t e m  i s  t o  b e  r e p a i r e d  a n d  i d e n t i f i e s  t h e
l o w e s t
( i . e . ,
c o n t a i n

C o d e

O -

F -

H -

L -

D -

m a i n t e n a n c e  c a t e g o r y  w i t h  t h e  c a p a b i l i t y  t o  d o  c o m p l e t e  r e p a i r
p e r f o r m a l l  a u t h o r i z e d  r e p a i r  f u n c t i o n s ) . T h i s  p o s i t i o n  w i l l  
o n e  o f  t h e  f o l l o w i n g  m a i n t e n a n c e  c o d e s .

NOTE

S o m e  l i m i t e d  r e p a i r  m a y  b e  d o n e  o n  t h e
i t e m  a t  a  l o w e r  c a t e g o r y  o f  m a i n t e n a n c e ,
i f  a u t h o r i z e d  b y  t h e  M a i n t e n a n c e  A l l o c a t i o n
C h a r t  ( M A C )  a n d  S M R  c o d e s .

A p p l i c a t i o n / E x p l a n a t i o n

O r g a n i z a t i o n a l  o r  a v i a t i o n  u n i t  i s  t h e  l o w e s t  c a t e g o r y  t h a t
c a n  d o  c o m p l e t e  r e p a i r  o f  t h e  i t e m .

D i r e c t  s u p p o r t  o r  a v i a t i o n  i n t e r m e d i a t e  i s  t h e  l o w e s t
c a t e g o r y  t h a t  c a n  d o  c o m p l e t e  r e p a i r  o f  t h e  i t e m .

G e n e r a l  s u p p o r t  i s  t h e  l o w e s t  c a t e g o r y  t h a t  c a n  d o  c o m p l e t e
r e p a i r  o f  t h e  i t e m .

S p e c i a l i z e d  r e p a i r  a c t i v i t y  ( d e s i g n a t e  t h e  s p e c i a l i z e d  r e p a i r
a c t i v i t y )  i s  t h e  l o w e s t  c a t e g o r y  t h a t  c a n  d o  c o m p l e t e  r e p a i r
o f  t h e  i t e m .

D e p o t  i s  t h e  l o w e s t  c a t e g o r y  t h a t  c a n  d o  c o m p l e t e  r e p a i r  o f
t h e  i t e m .
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C o d e A p p l i c a t i o n / E x p l a n a t i o n

Z - N o n r e p a r a b l e . N o  r e p a i r  i s  a u t h o r i z e d .
B - N o  r e p a i r  i s  a u t h o r i z e d . ( N o  p a r t s  o r  s p e c i a l  t o o l s  a r e

a u t h o r i z e d  f o r  t h e  m a i n t e n a n c e  o f  a  “ B ”  c o d e d  i t e m . )
H o w e v e r ,  t h e  i t e m  m a y  b e  r e c o n d i t i o n e d  b y  a d j u s t i n g ,
l u b r i c a t i n g ,  e t c . , a t  t h e  u s e r  c a t e g o r y .

( 3 )  R e c o v e r a b i l i t y c o d e . R e c o v e r a b i l i t y  c o d e s  a r e  a s s i g n e d  t o
i t e m s t o  i n d i c a t e  t h e  d i s p o s i t i o n  a c t i o n  o n  u n s e r v i c e a b l e  i t e m s . The
r e c o v e r a b i l i t y c o d e i s  e n t e r e d  i n  t h e  f i f t h  p o s i t i o n  o f  t h e  S M R  C o d e
a s  f o l l o w s :

R e c o v e r a b i l i t y
c o d e s

Z - N o n r e p a r a b l e  i t e m .
o f  t h e  i t e m  a t  t h e

A p p l i c a t i o n \ E x p l a n a t i o n

W h e n  u n s e r v i c e a b l e , c o n d e m n  a n d  d i s p o s e
c a t e g o r y  o f  m a i n t e n a n c e  s h o w n  i n  t h e

t h i r d  p o s i t i o n  o f  S M R  c o d e .
O - R e p a r a b l e  i t e m . W h e n  u n e c o n o m i c a l l y  r e p a r a b l e ,  c o n d e m n  a n d

d i s p o s e  o f  t h e  i t e m  a t  o r g a n i z a t i o n a l  o r  a v i a t i o n  u n i t
c a t e g o r y .

F - R e p a r a b l e  i t e m . W h e n  u n e c o n o m i c a l l y  r e p a r a b l e ,  c o n d e m n  a n d
d i s p o s e  o f  t h e  i t e m  a t  d i r e c t  s u p p o r t  o r  a v i a t i o n
i n t e r m e d i a t e  c a t e g o r y .

H - R e p a r a b l e  i t e m . W h e n  u n e c o n o m i c a l l y  r e p a r a b l e ,  c o n d e m n  a n d
d i s p o s e  o f  t h e  i t e m  a t  g e n e r a l  s u p p o r t  c a t e g o r y .

D - R e p a r a b l e  i t e m . W h e n  b e y o n d  l o w e r  c a t e g o r y  r e p a i r
c a p a b i l i t y ,  r e t u r n  t o  d e p o t . C o n d e m n a t i o n  a n d  d i s p o s a l
o f  i t e m  n o t  a u t h o r i z e d  b e l o w  d e p o t  c a t e g o r y .

L - R e p a r a b l e  i t e m . C o n d e m n a t i o n  a n d  d i s p o s a l  n o t  a u t h o r i z e d
b e l o w  s p e c i a l i z e d  r e p a i r  a c t i v i t y  ( S R A ) .

A - I t e m  r e q u i r e s  s p e c i a l  h a n d l i n g  o r  c o n d e m n a t i o n  p r o c e d u r e s
b e c a u s e  o f  s p e c i f i c  r e a s o n s  ( e . g . ,  p r e c i o u s  m e t a l  c o n t e n t ,
h i g h  d o l l a r  v a l u e ,  c r i t i c a l  m a t e r i a l ,  o r  h a z a r d o u s
m a t e r i a l )  . R e f e r  a p p r o p r i a t e  m a n u a l s / d i r e c t i v e s  f o r
s p e c i f i c  i n s t r u c t i o n s .

FSCM (Column ( 3 ) ) . T h e  F e d e r a l  S u p p l y  C o d e  f o r  M a n u f a c t u r e r
( F S C M )  i s  a  5 - d i g i t n u m e r i c c o d e w h i c h  i s u s e d  t o  i d e n t i f y  t h e

m a n u f a c t u r e r , d i s t r i b u t o r , o r  G o v e r n m e n t  a g e n c y ,  e t c . ,  t h a t  s u p p l i e s
t h e  i t e m .

d . P a r t Number (Column (4) )  . I n d i c a t e s  t h e  p r i m a r y  n u m b e r  u s e d
b y t h e  m a n u f a c t u r e r ( i n d i v i d u a l ,  c o m p a n y , f i r m , c o r p o r a t i o n ,  o r
G o v e r n m e n t a c t i v i t y ) , w h i c h c o n t r o l s  t h e  d e s i g n  a n d  c h a r a c t e r i s t i c s
o f t h e i t e m  b y  m e a n s o f  i t s  e n g i n e e r i n g  d r a w i n g s ,  s p e c i f i c a t i o n s ,
s t a n d a r d s , a n d i n s p e c t i o n r e q u i r e m e n t s  t o  i d e n t i f y  a n  i t e m  o r  r a n g e
o f  i t e m s .
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NOTE

W h e n  y o u  u s e  a n  N S N  t o  r e q u i s i t i o n  a n
i t e m ,  t h e  i t e m  y o u  r e c e i v e  m a y  h a v e  a
d i f f e r e n t  p a r t  n u m b e r  f r o m  t h e  p a r t
o r d e r e d .

e . D e s c r i p t i o n and U s a b l e  o n C o d e (UOC) (Column (5 )  )  .  This          
c o l u m n  i n c l u d e s  t h e  f o l l o w i n g  i n f o r m a t i o n .

( 1 )  T h e F e d e r a l i t e m name a n d , when r e q u i r e d ,  a minimum
d e s c r i p t i o n  t o  i d e n t i f y  t h e  i t e m .

( 2 )  T h e s t a t e m e n t “ E N D  O F  F I G U R E ”  a p p e a r s  j u s t  b e l o w  t h e  l a s t
i t e m  d e s c r i p t i o n i n  C o l u m n  ( 5 )  f o r  a  g i v e n  f i g u r e  i n  b o t h  s e c t i o n  I I
a n d  s e c t i o n  I I I

f. Qty (Column (6) )  . I n d i c a t e s  t h e  q u a n t i t y  o f  t h e  i t e m  u s e d  i n
t h e  ‘ b r e a k o u t s h o w n  o n  t h e  i l l u s t r a t i o n  f i g u r e ,  w h i c h  i s  p r e p a r e d  f o r
a f u n c t i o n a l g r o u p , s u b f u n c t i o n a l g r o u p ,  o r  a n a s s e m b l y .
a p p e a r i n g  i n t h i s c o l u m n  i n l i e u  o f  a  q u a n t i t y  i n d i c a t e s  t h a t  t h e
q u a n t i t y  i s  v a r i a b l e  a n d t h e  q u a n t i t y  m a y  v a r y  f r o m  a p p l i c a t i o n  t o
a p p l i c a t i o n .

4 .  E x p l a n a t i o n  o f  C o l u m n s  ( S e c t i o n  I V )

a . N a t i o n a l  S t o c k  N u m b e r  ( N S N )  I n d e x .
( 1 )  S t o c k n u m b e r  c o l u m n . T h i s  c o l u m n  l i s t s  t h e  N S N  b y  N a t i o n a l

i t e m i d e n t i f i c a t i o n  n u m b e r  ( N I I N )  s e q u e n c e . T h e  N I I N  c o n s i s t s  o f  t h e
l a s t n i n e d i g i t s  o f t h e  N S N . W h e n  u s i n g  t h i s  c o l u m n  t o  l o c a t e  a n
i t e m , i g n o r e t h e f i r s t  f o u r  d i g i t s  o f  t h e  N S N . W h e n  r e q u i s i t i o n i n g  
i t e m s  u s e  t h e  c o m p l e t e  N S N  ( 1 3  d i g i t s ) .

( 2 )  F i g .  c o l u m n . T h i s c o l u m n  l i s t s  t h e  n u m b e r  o f  t h e  f i g u r e
w h e r e t h e i t e m  i s i d e n t i f i e d / l o c a t e d . T h e i l l u s t r a t i o n s  a r e  i n
n u m e r i c a l  s e q u e n c e  i n  s e c t i o n s  I I  a n d  I I I .

( 3 )  I t e m c o l u m n . T h e i t e m number i d e n t i f i e s t h e i t e m
a s s o c i a t e d w i t h t h e f i g u r e  l i s t e d  i n  t h e  a d j a c e n t  F i g .  c o l u m n .  T h i s
i t e m  i s  a l s o  i d e n t i f i e d  b y  t h e  N S N  l i s t e d  o n  t h e  s a m e  l i n e .

 b .  P a r t  N u m b e r  I n d e x  . P a r t  n u m b e r s  i n  t h i s  i n d e x  a r e  l i s t e d  b y
p a r t  n u m b e r  i n  a s c e n d i n g  a l p h a m e r i c  s e q u e n c e .

T h i s  c o l u m n  l i s t s  t h e  F e d e r a l  s u p p l y  c o d e  f o r
m a n u f a c t u r e r .

( 2 )  P a r t  n u m b e r  c o l u m n . T h i s  c o l u m n  i n d i c a t e s  t h e  p a r t  n u m b e r
a s s i g n e d  t o  t h e  i t e m .

( 3 )  S t o c k  n u m b e r  c o l u m n . T h i s  c o l u m n  l i s t s  t h e  N a t i o n a l  s t o c k
n u m b e r  f o r  t h e  a s s o c i a t e d  p a r t  n u m b e r  a nd m a n u f a c t u r e r  i d e n t i f i e d  i n
t h e  p a r t  n u m b e r  a n d  F S C M  c o l u m n s  t o  t h e  l e f t .

( 4 )  F i g , c o l u m n . T h i s c o l u m n  l i s t s  t h e  n u m b e r  o f  t h e  f i g u r e
w h e r e  t h e  i t e m  i s  i d e n t i f i e d / l o c a t e d  i n  s e c t i o n s  I I  a n d  I I I .

( 5 ) I t e m c o l u m n . The i t e m  n u m b e r  i s  t h a t  n u m b e r  a s s i g n e d  t o
t h e item as it a p p e a r s  i n t h e f i g u r e  r e f e r e n c e d  i n  t h e  a d j a c e n t
f i g u r e  n u m b e r  c o l u m n .

(1 )   FSCM co lumn.

A "V"
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c . F i g u r e  a n d  I t e m  N u m b e r  I n d e x .
( 1 )  F i g .  c o l u m n . T h i s c o l u m n  l i s t s  t h e  n u m b e r  o f  t h e  f i g u r e

w h e r e  t h e  i t e m  i s  i d e n t i f i e d \ l o c a t e d  i n  s e c t i o n s  I I  a n d  I I I .
( 2 ) I t e m c o l u m n . The i t e m  n u m b e r  i s  t h a t  n u m b e r  a s s i g n e d  t o

t h e item as it a p p e a r s  i n t h e f i g u r e  r e f e r e n c e d  i n  t h e  a d j a c e n t
f i g u r e  n u m b e r  c o l u m n .

( 3 ) S t o c k number c o l u m n . T h i s  c o l u m n  l i s t s  t h e  N a t i o n a l  s t o c k
n u m b e r  f o r  t h e  i t e m .

( 4 ) F S C M  c o l u m n . The F e d e r a l
(FSCM) is a

S u p p l y c o d e  f o r  m a n u f a c t u r e r
5 - d i g i t  n u m e r i c  c o d e  u s e d  t o  i d e n t i f y  t h e  m a n u f a c t u r e r ,

d i s t r i b u t o r ,  o r  G o v e r n m e n t  a g e n c y ,  e t c . , t h a t  s u p p l i e s  t h e  i t e m .
( 5 )  P a r t  n u m b e r  c o l u m n . I n d i c a t e s  t h e  p r i m a r y  n u m b e r  u s e d  b y

t h e m a n u f a c t u r e r ( i n d i v i d u a l , f i r m , c o r p o r a t i o n ,  o r G o v e r n m e n t
a c t i v i t y )  , w h i c h c o n t r o l s  t h e  d e s i g n  a n d  c h a r a c t e r i s t i c s  o f  t h e  i t e m
b y  m e a n s o f  i t s  e n g i n e e r i n g  d r a w i n g s ,  s p e c i f i c a t i o n s ,  s t a n d a r d s ,  a n d
i n s p e c t i o n  r e q u i r e m e n t s  t o  i d e n t i f y  a n  i t e m  o r  r a n g e  o f  i t e m .

5 . S p e c i a l  I n f o r m a t i o n

A s s o c i a t e d P u b l i c a t i o n s . T h e  p u b l i c a t i o n s l i s t e d  b e l o w
p e r t a i n  t o  t h e  A N/ P R C- 7 7  a n d i t s  c o m p o n e n t s :

T M  1 1 - 5 8 2 Ø - 6 6 7 - 1 2 ,  R a d i o  S e t  A N / P R C - 7 7
T M  1 1 - 5 9 6 5 - 2 8 Ø - 1 5 ,  H a n d s e t  H - 1 8 9 / G R

b . I l l u s t r a t i o n s  - L i s t i n g . T h e  i l l u s t r a t i o n s  i n  t h e  R P S T L  a r e
i d e n t i c a l t o  t h o s e  p u b l i s h e d  i n  T M  1 1 - 5 8 2 9 - 6 6 7 - 3 4 P . O n l y  t h o s e  p a r t s

                       or " 0 "  i n  t h e  t h i r d  p o s i t i o n  o f  t h e  S M R  c o d e  a r e  l i s t e d  i n

t h e t a b u l a r l i s t i n g ; t h e r e f o r e , t h e r e m a y  b e  a  b r e a k  i n  t h e  i t e m
number s e q u e n c e , f i g u r e n u m b e r  a n d  p a g e  n u m b e r . O n l y  i l l u s t r a t i o n s
c o n t a i n i n g o r g a n i z a t i o n a l  o r  a v i a t i o n  u n i t  a u t h o r i z a t i o n  i t e m s  a p p e a r
i n  t h e  R P S T L .

c . N a t i o n a l S t o c k Numbers . N a t i o n a l  s t o c k  n u m b e r s  ( N S N ’ S )  t h a t
a r e m i s s i n g f r o m  P  s o u r c e  c o d e d  i t e m s  h a v e  b e e n  a p p l i e d  f o r  a n d  w i l l
b e  a d d e d t o t h i s  T M  b y  f u t u r e  c h a n g e / r e v i s i o n  w h e n  t h e y  a r e  e n t e r e d.

t h e  A r m y  M a s t e r  D a t a  F i l e  ( A M D F ) . U n t i l  t h e  N S N ’ S  a r e  e s t a b l i s h e d
a n d  p u b l i s h e d , s u b m i t  e x c e p t i o n  r e q u i s i t i o n s  t o : Commander, US Army
C o m m u n i c a t i o n s - E l e c t r o n i c s Command and F o r t Monmouth, ATTN:
AMSEL-LC-MM, F o r t M o n m o u t h ,  N J 0 7 7 0 3 - 5 0 0 0  f o r  t h e  p a r t  r e q u i r e d  t o
s u p p o r t  y o u r  e q u i p m e n t .

6.  How to Locate Repair  Parts

a . W h e n  N a t i o n a l  s t o c k  n u m b e r  o r  p a r t  n u m b e r  i s  n o t  k n o w n .
( 1 )  F i r s t . U s i n g  t h e  t a b l e  o f  c o n t e n t s , d e t e r m i n e  t h e  a s s e m b l y

g r o u p  o r  s u b a s s e m b l y  g r o u p  t o  w h i c h  t h e  i t e m  b e l o n g s . T h i s  i s
n e c e s s a r y s i n c e f i g u r e s a r e  p r e p a r e d f o r a s s e m b l y  g r o u p s a n d
s u b a s s e m b l y  g r o u p s ,  a n d  l i s t i n g s  a r e  d i v i d e d  i n t o  t h e  s a m e  g r o u p s .

( 2 ) S e c o n d . F i n d t h e f i g u r e c o v e r i n g  t h e  a s s e m b l y  g r o u p  o r
s u b a s s e m b l y  g r o u p  t o  w h i c h  t h e  i t e m  b e l o n g s .

( 3 )  T h i r d . I d e n t i f y t h e  i t e m  o n  t h e  f i g u r e  a n d  n o t e  t h e  i t e m
n u m b e r .
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( 4 )  F o u r t h . R e f e r t o  t h e  R e p a i r  P a r t s  L i s t  f o r  t h e  f i g u r e  t o
f i n d  t h e  p a r t  n u m b e r  f o r  t h e  i t e m  n u m b e r  n o t e d  o n  t h e  f i g u r e .

( 5 )  F i f t h . R e f e r  t o  t h e  P a r t  N u m b e r  I n d e x  t o  f i n d  t h e  N S N ,  i f
a s s i g n e d .

b . W h e n  N a t i o n a l  s t o c k  n u m b e r  o r  p a r t  n u m b e r  i s  k n o w n .
 ( 1 )  F i r s t . U s i n g  t h e  i n d e x  o f  N a t i o n a l  s t o c k  n u m b e r s  a n d  p a r t

n u m b e r s , f i n d t h e p e r t i n e n t N a t i o n a l s t o c k  n u m b e r  o r  p a r t  n u m b e r .
The NSN i n d e x  i s  i n N a t i o n a l i t e m i d e n t i f i c a t i o n n u m b e r  ( N I I N )
s e q u e n c e (para 4a  (1) ) .   T h e  p a r t  n u m b e r s  i n  t h e  p a r t  n u m b e r  i n d e x  a r e
l i s t e d  i n a s c e n d i n g a l p h a m e r i c s e q u e n c e ( p a r a  4 b ) . B o t h  i n d e x e s
c r o s s - r e f e r e n c e y o u  t o  t h e  i l l u s t r a t i o n  f i g u r e  a n d  i t e m  n u m b e r  o f  t h e
i t e m  y o u  a r e  l o o k i n g  f o r .

( 2 ) S e c o n d . A f t e r f i n d i n g  t h e  f i g u r e  a n d  i t e m  n u m b e r ,  v e r i f y
t h a t t h e i t e m  i s t h e o n e  y o u ’ r e  l o o k i n g  f o r ,  t h e n  l o c a t e  t h e  i t e m
n u m b e r  i n  t h e  r e p a i r  p a r t s  l i s t  f o r  t h e  f i g u r e .

7 .  A b b r e v i a t i o n s

N o t  a p p l i c a b l e .

8
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Figure 1. Radio Set AN/PRC-77 (Sheet 1 of 2).
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Figure 1. Radio Set AN/PRC-77 (Sheet 2 of 2).



SECTION II        TM11-5820-667-20P
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6)
ITEM SMR PART
NO. CODE FSCM NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 00 RADIO SET AN/PRC-77

FIGURE 1

1 PAODD 80058 RT-841/PRC-77 RECEIVER-TRANSMITTE (FOR PARTS 1
BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 3)

2 PAOZZ 80063 SM-C-447163 BAG,ACCESSORY 1
3 PAOZZ 80058 H-250/U HANDSET 1
4 PAOZZ 80058 AB-591/PRC-25 SUPPORT,ANTENNA 1
5 PAOZZ 80058 AT-892/PRC-25 ANTENNA 1
6 PAOZZ 80058 AT-271A/PRC ANTENNA (FOR PARTS BREAKDOWN SEE 1

FIGURE 2)
7 AOOZZ 80058 ST-138/PRC-25 HARNESS,ELECTRICAL 1
8 PAOZZ 81349 MIL-F-43834 FRAME,FIELD PACK LC-2 1
9 PAOZZ 81349 MIL-S-43828 STRAP,WEBBING 2

10 PAOZZ 81349 MIL-F-43834 SHELF,CARGO SUPPORT LC-1 1
11 PCOZZ 80058 BA4386PRC25 BATTERY,DRY 1
11 PCOZA 80058 BA-5598/U BATTERY,NONRECHAR (FOR ARTIC 1

OPERATION ONLY)

END OF FIGURE

1-1
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Figure 2. Antenna AT-271A/PRC.



SECTION II      TM11-5820-667-20P

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6)
ITEM SMR PART
NO. CODE FSCM NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 01 ANTENNA AT-271A/PRC

FIGURE 2

1 PAOZZ 80063 SCB91329 CAP,ELECTRICAL 1
2 PAOZZ 80063 SM-B-182386 ADAPTER,ANTENNA TO 1

END OF FIGURE
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SECTION II      TM11-5820-667-20P
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6)
ITEM SMR PART
NO. CODE FSCM NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 05 RECEIVER-TRANSMITTER
RT-841/PRC-77

FIGURE 3

1 PAOZZ 80063 SMD447322 BATTERY BOX (FOR PARTS BREAKDOWN 1
SEE FIGURE 6)

2 PAOHH 80063 SM-D-447351 CASE,RECEIVER-TRANS (FOR PARTS 1
BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 4

75 PAOZZ 80063 SM-B-180054 GASKET 1
78 PAOZZ 96906 MS9021-020 PACKING,PREFORMED 2

END OF FIGURE
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NOTE

FOR COMPLETE REFERENCE
PREFIX WITH A2.

DESIGNATION

ELOM1008

Figure 4. Receiver-Transmitter RT-841/PRC-77, Case Assembly (A2).



SECTION II        TM11-5820-667-20P

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6)
ITEM SMR PART
NO. CODE FSCM NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 05 RECEIVER-TRANSMITTER
RT-841/PRC-77, CASE
ASSEMBLY (A2)

FIGURE 4

1 PAOZZ 80063 SM-C-447321-1 CATCH,CLAMPING 2
2 PAOZZ 96906 MS35206-226 SCREW,MACHINE 4
5 PAOZZ 80063 SM-B-447224 SCREW,EXTERNALLY RE 4
6 PAOZZ 80063 SM-B-447694-2 WASHER,LOCK 4

END OF FIGURE

4-1



T
M

 
1

1
-5

8
2

0
-6

6
7

-2
0

P



SECTION II        TM11-5820-667-20P

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6)
ITEM SMR PART
NO. CODE FSCM NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 0501 BATTERY BOX CY-2562/
PRC-25

FIGURE 6

2 PAOZZ 80063 SM-B-447265 NUT,PLATE 2
3 PAOZZ 80063 SM-C-447321-2 STRIKE,CATCH 2
4 PAOZZ 96906 MS35206-226 SCREW,MACHINE 4
5 PAOZZ 80063 SM-D-447322-1 VALVE,SAFETY RELIEF 1
6 PAOZZ 80063 SM-B-447320 PAD,CUSHIONING 4

END OF FIGURE
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NOTE: FOR COMPLETE REFERENCE
DESIGNATION PREFIX WITH A300. ELOM1O11

Figure 7. Front Panel Assembly (A300) (Includes Loading Network
(A.28))  (Sheet 1 of 2) .



TM 11-5820-667-20P

NOTE: FOR COMPLETE REFERENCE DESIGNATION
PREFIX WITH A300. E L O M I 0 9 0

Figure 7. Front Panel Assembly (A300) (Includes Loading Network
(A 28)) (Sheet 2 of 2).



SECTION II        TM11-5820-667-20P

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6)
ITEM SMR PART
NO. CODE FSCM NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 0502 FRONT PANEL ASSEMBLY
(A300) (INCLUDES LOADING
NETWORK (A28))

FIGURE 7

3 PAOZZ 96906 MS91524-1 KNOB 1
4 PAOZZ 96906 MS51957-27 SCREW,MACHINE 3
6 PAOZZ 80063 SM-C-447052 KNOB 1
7 PAOZZ 80063 SM-B-447302-2 PIN,SPRING 2
8 PAOZZ 80063 SM-B-447694-1 WASHER,LOCK 2
9 PAOZZ 80063 SM-B-447107-5 SPACER,SPECIAL 2
10 PAOZZ 96906 MS16624-1037 RING,RETAINING 2
11 PAOZZ 80063 SM-B-447304 SPRING,HELICAL,COMP 2
12 PAOZZ 80063 SM-C-447976-1 KNOB 1
13 PAOZZ 80063 SM-C-447287 SLEEVE ASSEMBLY,TRA 2
14 PAOZZ 80063 SM-B-447302-3 PIN,SPRING 2
15 PAOZZ 80063 SM-C-447307 DIAL-KNOB LOCK,ELEC 2
16 PAOZZ 96906 MS51981-8 SETSCREW 2
17 PAOZZ 80063 SM-B-447303 WASHER,FLAT 2
18 PAOZZ 80063 SM-C-447306 KNOB 2
19 PAOZZ 80063 SM-B-447308 NUT,PLAIN,WING 2
21 PAOZZ 80063 SM-C-447226 KNOB 1
33 PAOZZ 80063 SM-B-447445-3 SCREW,MACHINE 2
34 PAOZZ 80063 SM-B-447694-3 WASHER,LOCK 4
35 PAOZZ 80063 SM-B-447392 BUSHING,SLEEVE 4
36 PAOZZ 80063 SM-B-447445-4 SCREW,MACHINE 6
37 PAOZZ 80063 SM-B-447440 CAP,PROTECTIVE,DUST 1
41 PAOZZ 80063 SM-B-447439 COVER,ELECTRICAL CO 1
42 PAOZZ 80058 U-317/U CONNECTOR,PLUG,ELEC 1
43 PAOZZ 80063 SM-C-447403 COVER,ELECTRICAL CO 1
46 PAOZZ 80063 SM-B-447355 GASKET 1

END OF FIGURE
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SECTION IV TM11-5820-667-20P
CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

NATIONAL STOCK NUMBER INDEX
STOCK NUMBER FIG. ITEM STOCK NUMBER FIG. ITEM

8465-00-001-6476 1 10
8465-00-001-6477 1 9
5965-00-043-3463 1 3
5305-00-054-5647 7 36
5305-00-054-6651 7 4
5820-00-086-7138 1 2
5985-00-086-7149 1 4
5340-00-134-3493 6 3
5340-00-236-0638 4 1
5999-00-259-5009 2 1
5820-00-295-7122 2 2
4820-00-296-9677 6 5
5340-00-497-9853 6 2
5330-00-551-8250 3 78
5355-00-552-0451 7 3
5985-00-646-2365 1 6
5365-00-715-1152 7 10
5305-00-716-7833 7 16
5315-00-823-8740 7 14
5315-00-847-3735 7 7
5310-00-889-2583 7 17
5310-00-889-2586 7 8
5305-00-889-3024 4 5
5360-00-889-3299 7 11
5355-00-889-3424 7 6
5820-00-889-3803 1 5
6135-00-926-8322 1 11
9320-00-930-0724 6 6
5355-00-930-0728 7 12
5820-00-930-3725 1 1
5355-00-951-5165 7 18
5310-00-951-5660 7 34
6140-00-952-1798 3 1
3120-00-973-1508 7 35
5820-00-973-1731 3 2
5340-00-973-1732 7 37
5935-00-973-1733 7 41
5355-00-973-1734 7 15
5935-00-973-1859 7 42
5310-00-973-3697 7 19
5330-00-973-3960 7 46
5935-00-978-4357 7 43
5305-00-984-4983 4 2

6 4
6135-01-034-2239 1 11
5330-01-049-0038 3 75
8465-01-073-8326 1 8
5820-01-099-9173 7 13

I-1



SECTION IV TM11-5820-667-20P
CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

PART NUMBER INDEX
FSCM PART NUMBER STOCK NUMBER FIG. ITEM

80058 AB-591/PRC-25 5985-00-086-7149 1 4
80058 AT-271A/PRC 5985-00-646-2365 1 6
80058 AT-892/PRC-25 5820-00-889-3803 1 5
80058 BA-5598/U 6135-01-034-2239 1 11
80058 BA4386PRC25 6135-00-926-8322 1 11
80058 H-250/U 5965-00-043-3463 1 3
81349 MIL-F-43834 8465-01-073-8326 1 8

8465-00-001-6476 1 10
81349 MIL-S-43828 8465-00-001-6477 1 9
96906 MS16624-1037 5365-00-715-1152 7 10
96906 MS35206-226 5305-00-984-4983 4 2

6 4
96906 MS51957-27 5305-00-054-6651 7 4
96906 MS51981-8 5305-00-716-7833 7 16
96906 MS9021-020 5330-00-551-8250 3 78
96906 MS91524-1 5355-00-552-0451 7 3
80058 RT-841/PRC-77 5820-00-930-3725 1 1
80063 SCB91329 5999-00-259-5009 2 1
80063 SM-B-180054 5330-01-049-0038 3 75
80063 SM-B-182386 5820-00-295-7122 2 2
80063 SM-B-447107-5 7 9
80063 SM-B-447224 5305-00-889-3024 4 5
80063 SM-B-447265 5340-00-497-9853 6 2
80063 SM-B-447302-2 5315-00-847-3735 7 7
80063 SM-B-447302-3 5315-00-823-8740 7 14
80063 SM-B-447303 5310-00-889-2583 7 17
80063 SM-B-447304 5360-00-889-3299 7 11
80063 SM-B-447308 5310-00-973-3697 7 19
80063 SM-B-447320 9320-00-930-0724 6 6
80063 SM-B-447355 5330-00-973-3960 7 46
80063 SM-B-447392 3120-00-973-1508 7 35
80063 SM-B-447439 5935-00-973-1733 7 41
80063 SM-B-447440 5340-00-973-1732 7 37
80063 SM-B-447445-3 7 33
80063 SM-B-447445-4 5305-00-054-5647 7 36
80063 SM-B-447694-1 5310-00-889-2586 7 8
80063 SM-B-447694-2 4 6
80063 SM-B-447694-3 5310-00-951-5660 7 34
80063 SM-C-447052 5355-00-889-3424 7 6
80063 SM-C-447163 5820-00-086-7138 1 2
80063 SM-C-447226 7 21
80063 SM-C-447287 5820-01-099-9173 7 13
80063 SM-C-447306 5355-00-951-5165 7 18
80063 SM-C-447307 5355-00-973-1734 7 15
80063 SM-C-447321-1 5340-00-236-0638 4 1
80063 SM-C-447321-2 5340-00-134-3493 6 3
80063 SM-C-447403 5935-00-978-4357 7 43
80063 SM-C-447976-1 5355-00-930-0728 7 12
80063 SM-D-447322-1 4820-00-296-9677 6 5
80063 SM-D-447351 5820-00-973-1731 3 2
80063 SMD447322 6140-00-952-1798 3 1
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SECTION IV TM11-5820-667-20P
CROSS REFERENCE INDEXES

PART NUMBER INDEX
FSCM PART NUMBER STOCK NUMBER FIG. ITEM

80058 ST-138/PRC-25 1 7
80058 U-317/U 5935-00-973-1859 7 42
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SECTION IV TM11-5820-667-20P
CROSS REFERENCE INDEXES

FIGURE AND ITEM NUMBER INDEX
FIG. ITEM STOCK NUMBER FSCM PART NUMBER

1 1 5820-00-930-3725 80058 RT-841/PRC-77
1 2 5820-00-086-7138 80063 SM-C-447163
1 3 5965-00-043-3463 80058 H-250/U
1 4 5985-00-086-7149 80058 AB-591/PRC-25
1 5 5820-00-889-3803 80058 AT-892/PRC-25
1 6 5985-00-646-2365 80058 AT-271A/PRC
1 7 80058 ST-138/PRC-25
1 8 8465-01-073-8326 81349 MIL-F-43834
1 9 8465-00-001-6477 81349 MIL-S-43828
1 10 8465-00-001-6476 81349 MIL-F-43834
1 11 6135-00-926-8322 80058 BA4386PRC25
1 11 6135-01-034-2239 80058 BA-5598/U
2 1 5999-00-259-5009 80063 SCB91329
2 2 5820-00-295-7122 80063 SM-B-182386
3 1 6140-00-952-1798 80063 SMD447322
3 2 5820-00-973-1731 80063 SM-D-447351
3 75 5330-01-049-0038 80063 SM-B-180054
3 78 5330-00-551-8250 96906 MS9021-020
4 1 5340-00-236-0638 80063 SM-C-447321-1
4 2 5305-00-984-4983 96906 MS35206-226
4 5 5305-00-889-3024 80063 SM-B-447224
4 6 80063 SM-B-447694-2
6 2 5340-00-497-9853 80063 SM-B-447265
6 3 5340-00-134-3493 80063 SM-C-447321-2
6 4 5305-00-984-4983 96906 MS35206-226
6 5 4820-00-296-9677 80063 SM-D-447322-1
6 6 9320-00-930-0724 80063 SM-B-447320
7 3 5355-00-552-0451 96906 MS91524-1
7 4 5305-00-054-6651 96906 MS51957-27
7 6 5355-00-889-3424 80063 SM-C-447052
7 7 5315-00-847-3735 80063 SM-B-447302-2
7 8 5310-00-889-2586 80063 SM-B-447694-1
7 9 80063 SM-B-447107-5
7 10 5365-00-715-1152 96906 MS16624-1037
7 11 5360-00-889-3299 80063 SM-B-447304
7 12 5355-00-930-0728 80063 SM-C-447976-1
7 13 5820-01-099-9173 80063 SM-C-447287
7 14 5315-00-823-8740 80063 SM-B-447302-3
7 15 5355-00-973-1734 80063 SM-C-447307
7 16 5305-00-716-7833 96906 MS51981-8
7 17 5310-00-889-2583 80063 SM-B-447303
7 18 5355-00-951-5165 80063 SM-C-447306
7 19 5310-00-973-3697 80063 SM-B-447308
7 21 80063 SM-C-447226
7 33 80063 SM-B-447445-3
7 34 5310-00-951-5660 80063 SM-B-447694-3
7 35 3120-00-973-1508 80063 SM-B-447392
7 36 5305-00-054-5647 80063 SM-B-447445-4
7 37 5340-00-973-1732 80063 SM-B-447440
7 41 5935-00-973-1733 80063 SM-B-447439
7 42 5935-00-973-1859 80058 U-317/U
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SECTION IV TM11-5820-667-20P
CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

FIGURE AND ITEM NUMBER INDEXES
FIG. ITEM STOCK NUMBER FSCM PART NUMBER

7 43 5935-00-978-4357 80063 SM-C-447403
7 46 5330-00-973-3960 80063 SM-B-447355
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